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Steveston B.C. FLENS. 2T .

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

o ARSI o B TS 5T L R e A S OO Al A S e D
HOME ADDRESS: ___House . 2, Great West Cannery _

REGISTRATION NUMBER __ GBB3 SEX: Male. AGRL ML
o n el Sy o JREERAEENE o T e S SO AN SO

=)

-

(If any business or businesses é:lrriod on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself of h

partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

EMPLOYER: ... . Great Weat Packing Company., Szevgﬁton B.Ca

T ARG R, T e S

NANEOR WITEOR HUSRAND o ERRRE e i s s

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: .In Japan . . . ... ...

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: T _ Hatsuko (F) Tsurmye )JF)

Maseko (F) Teruko (F) Akiyoshi (M) Yoshike (F) Tsutomu (M) _
. Xoshdo (M)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: All the Children inJéipan _except Yoshio

AGEOF CHILDREN:. . 23, 20, 18, 16, 14, 12, 10, Yoshio 28, .

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

R OERT AND DESCHIPTION:.. ... B8ORS R e e e

- e L —p—

TAXES (Amount and where payable). . . none

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..

- T st 4

none

D R e T —

- OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate) . Tone = =

T R W i vl e bl




7 STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCU MENTS L i iia
'8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST it

9 IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. oot

E—————————_E L I——————EE

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: hives in_Company. nnusgﬁfi/_m*- ot
e Great VWest. ConneYy ... s

2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:..... Great West Packing Co. Steveston

REapRER———————— P S S e e e A 4 s ot S 1 i e

g o PERETRTAE————__ L SR

3 PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID i mimecns

By arrsngmen$t of the Great west Packing Co. Steveston

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE & o BORE e

5  SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). i

BRI .. OISR ek A A et

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3 SOWN:

————————— A

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:. .

5 Nets §$500,00) In the Cameryﬂatﬂausqarutmnw

. i bt o i o i e i B o S

i g A

2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIM ALS, POULTRY AND PETS.

ANY INTEREST IN, OR

amen bt ok




4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: .  __Done

SRS PNS———

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: EERISTRESUITOVIEY | SR

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to i

A W MR b, o T i M o .08 TS ,nm,.n-f.-,._._‘:-g N S b ol o Wy S R s R o st e B O e w5 i

s Y

S e————— — i e s cnomienn s

e

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
aooe

ey 1 o b S A A2 K T - . S A - A A AR e s i s -

Y — PR o« o s <1

R R e
' 9. LIFEINSURANCE: . . pome

» var Wby e T PR S —

1l. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: T S G

SR

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS: nnp_ohl*

e . 0 bt o e 24

R b e bt o e ot s 8l sl s S

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this..._ 4th _day O APTRL e 1942,

Mﬂw (Signature). £

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




INFQRMATIQN FROM ReCoMsP.
Date

/%
)

:gﬁﬂkkW,mﬁ;d‘J[’r

fﬁitn wyacusted » Natuﬁ‘qizﬂd - Canadisn-Born = National
o 9 ;; ' (cheok)
/‘/ i

/“‘

r

Pregent Address

F v’
‘rrled « Single
| (check) Name of Wife

Neme of Husband

Name of HﬁtherJéaﬁzng:;__jzz;,“‘, Name of Father
/ : ’

Names of children under 186

e vy 7
Rejuested by S ,1/' Registered with Custodian
” . TYes or No)

Information

V‘”"A
Married .3.N0 AKULE in

this registrant marrie

had same family name

3 i &% 1 1 »
: : e 4 gt o B bt 4 e L - : -
cill ldre g an. all il laren DOTH dUuriil

| 472& P s anas LA




File No. 1155 January 1z, l%.

SPECIFIND
ARTICLES:

HB: Nariyoshi AKUNE, Reg. No. 05823

The above, who mde his declaration to the “ustodiun on

April 4th, 1942, and was evacusted on April 14/42, declared

5 nets valued at $500.00 stored in the net house of the

Great West Cannery. These were sold for the net sum of $251.00

83 per net statement of Dec. 7/43 on file, and the proceeds
credited to the account of Mosaburo TERAGUCHI, ¥ile 1590, in part
payment of a eclaim of $438.40 filed against the sbove by THEaAGUCHI.
This was done in sccordance with a request made by AKUNE in his
letter of February 27/43.

it is noted that om Maich 15/43 Yoshio AKUNE, File 4113, & son of
the above, sent us in a net form which contaired a 1ist of nets
belonging to both himself and his father as he did not remember whie
wers his and which were his fathers. :

A fishing vessel the "UEANNA"/"N.A.", beionging to the above, was
sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Comalttee on
March 28/42 for the net sum of $090.50, which was paid to the

above on April 2, 1942. Full detaiis of this are given ou Specified
Articles Summary om file.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on
this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the

information on file. T ,
Januery 12, 1946. /i A Ao Acr

HBM : LB » R, B, dgexedie




vkl- nul lL.}’ Ju"-l,‘“‘ ‘j "0«' “"i‘{v‘.l.

RE: Narivoghl AKUNR, neg, No, 05823

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in
any protected mrea in British “oluabia.

The file revesls that the above carrisd no fire Ilnsurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the
information on file.
& S IPW
January 12, 1946. K. B, sackedie
KBM : LBM







[ 408281 0001 Information:

SUMMARY TAKEN FROK VESSELS RECORDS

KXN Maren 29, 1944
AKUNE, Nariyosny

Date;
Humey

~ Boat File No.:t JFvpe 244
- Name of ?enanl- 'Duunna'/lﬁ,j,

62 "

- Lio. or Reg. No,:

- Bayal No. :
yOwntr'a Valuation:

JFVDO Valuation:
Custodian Valuation:
Date of Sale:
i Pnfchauer‘

w 81gunturo on Sales Papers:

\’Bolling Price:
Paid to JFVDO > Soatobban:
8np§rviaion Costs:
. Belanee due Owner:
- Paiq to:

;i Losation of Boat at Sale:
'g{_Qlaiml Against Canadian Govt, :

o -

akf:sz;}%7£4+u

" 31':7'2'x4”(1936) Easthope

Heg. No. 05821 File:

1155

7 HP
New Westminster 2469
NW.031-p
$1,000.00
None
None
March 28, 194
George Sheaves
File copy unsigned
$700.00
700.00
9.50
690. 50
N. Akune gn April 2, 1942
New Westminster

Rone

The naval 1ist shows K. Sato as owner ‘L‘4L

é;)fa.nﬁg

au-.“T;Zzijfzﬁifzzzéb-ALut

Ai-ic..«q 4’(_,‘




oopY L Original in file 4113

Neme of Owner: Yoshio AKUNE and Naruyoshi AKUNE

Registration No.: 05818 and 05823
Address : Carl L. Alexander, Pleture Butte, Alta.

mmmwm

Place of Storage Great West Cannery
(ea) 1In whose care Manager, Jack Whitseide

(b) Whereabouts of key (1f any)

——

Description ©f nets as follows:

Meshes Fethom Any other merks
Mesh  p Deptg Langth , Valuastion of 1&entirioation

53 50 150 $125.00 Sockeye, on lines
7 48 150 ; 100.00 Dog Salmon “n

50 150 100.00 Sockeye, on lines
oe " "

45 150 150.00 Coh

60 150 125.00 Dog Salmon n
45 150 100.00 " " "
40 150 160.00 Spring "
25 50 25.00 Sockcye, Breen
lead line only
55 125.00 Sockeye, no lines
50 300 50.00 n » "
45 300 50.00 " " "

25.00
150 25.00
10.00

20.00
150 10.00
15.00

s this
» 8nd to Credit
ghtful owneérs.




o xsixso
G40 x 7 x 45
5/40 x T} x 60
Tt dioddod

"w'm m-n nrkul % not removed to Custodian storage in final
3 mwry. -Left with the Great West Cannery.







| !um cu ot tho ohus h % dlh m
-u of the sale by the Custedian of sertain
mets at the Coast?

Yes,
Fishing nets? k Yes,
m ARune? e M Tess

!n mma lutd‘thm ‘lndih.
thes, their age, theivbriginal value, the velus
you place on them, what they wers seld for and
whare they wers left?

Teés,

&ﬂn mnmmuﬂtmd
your information and bellef, MNr, M"

Yeu,

Is that correct to the best of your belis f?

This 18 my selling price (indisating).

™hat i» what you -ytbym-rt Mumd,
and that 1s what thqnn sold M {ﬂ&uh‘h
ult&tum:m-nsotmm(w-
uwm

lnomucmunt




tu ll-.
N‘

Yos. I mesm this clats here of §1235,00
{inddoating) is that claim thers (indicating,
It is wmetly the same, and if 18 is, 1s i

m.mum.umuwmumzn
munnth neta?

& Yes.

Q  Asd thas is eerrecs to the best of your inferma-
tdon? A Yes,

l.!‘m !ﬂuﬂhshtuunnut.

(nammnum WO, 1),
m Qs  Where were these mets and lines
u-dii-. Akune?
Mﬂtn“hthmmm".

. ‘hthuthnﬂ Ak Yes,
Mgmmunﬁuﬁqmmﬁt Were
’h!rn“' | A T eon,
‘h(iu__m £9t & receipt for them?

Q  Fer the nats and lines. A3 Well that
is the reseipt there (indicating).

~ !ilmrualmzmunn‘tn pages
{indjcating). What is tha ?

That 18 & Tevelpt from the cmnery.
Muumhmn—rﬁ
Sigaed by tis cannery mamager?
Tens




.e Q Nere the nets identified in any

AN wh® was on the tags?
~m‘ﬂ dad's name,




Y. 4
In

Q,Mlusth -.umm.mm.

w At The selling priee,

The selling priee?

;f%mﬂAyunmmunnm&n

uﬂnua-mnumt uwun

mmmu there?

Oh, they had beem used; they arem't new nets,

Not & mew net? At Beo.

Pid you talk over the prices?

H'mynmmn\' prises?

Tosy

That is what I am getting at.

Tos, wo made the arrangement with the manager,

X think that is all,

M. RIE: I an sulmitting, your Hemour, that tis nets
declared were seld for theirfair market value,
I am submitting that nets undeelared, wnknown or
dest prier te the 15th of Nareh, uu,mm
mwmsy.rmmum, |

u.m xm*tquaptm,ml“.
mmmmmum-smmmu
mummmumm
m n.m:.m.o:mmmum
'-ul-vn. :ammmmm
m.-'amw-nthmdﬁnl.
M,MMamMaduuthﬂr
falr mket value,

A
<
¢
A
Q
&
Q
2
q




‘ M Un. e
'llh-mam-tutdln‘wlﬁ. 193,
~mwmmsﬂ~Ihm
vilued st 415,00,

mmmm
mm-‘om-nwmhu-.mrnm,
ummymmnutnmumr

X den't know, mmm.xm,mm
matE,

Mhauun -As Seld them,

hlmunny-thtmnuﬁmml
mutMMhnm.thtmﬂ.
your ows deal about the sale and the priss of
$415,00. The money prodably was paid to the
o-mmmcumm-tnnmmm
cannery?
A Mo, Iget the reseipt freathe cannery,
Q Bt you dM net msie & sale at all te tie cannery?
i /
M. REE: I wish te -nuvhc statement, your
Nenour, as an exhibit,
MR, TRGOTIR: well, your Nemour, that is a statement
not signed by anybedy,
M. REE; ¥o, but it 1s a statement of what he clatmey
30 THE SUB-(DMMI SIONER: Msre does the statersat come




M. RIOB: It is a statement pepsred in the Custedisn’s
| d’hn from informs tiem h'hanuhm
mmxmuuuqmcmhmm
"'mﬂ-ummmmrmw
ind they are nets and lines the were net inven-
mhd by tis Owtodian but they ware sold to the
luﬁ‘nthnunirmmt-n.
mmm You say thst is prepered from
| ﬂmﬂn-u‘ file?
M, R3R  Yes, |
=mmsmm Why not file the inferwmation?
MR.EIB: Well it is just muamarised here, your Homowr,
» THRGOTTE: Well, I am just msking this peint here,
your Nemowr. klwma'ﬂmm _
mor-uanm:am.um mt;
THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: Thet 14 apparemtly Serrect.
MR. TURCOTTR And he confromts my client with &
statement and says, "There is the proef™, and
% 18 not proef at ad 1.
THE 5. DMUS SINER: I think it is proper to bring
ﬂhmnmhnottntwhlu..
“-‘-mm Ok yoo.

“mm In exder that I» "h‘k to
“1‘.

« TURGOTTE: I think, your Romour, tha 1t should @
30 in possibly for identification, so shet it will




10

b on u- ﬁh.

THE SUB-OMGBSIONER:A Are you filing that, Ne. Riee,
for fdemtifies ion?

ﬂ- REE:s Yes, that is the met mm.l -m filex
“q

M. RIOE: § have mother statement that I wish e
sunit regarding this witness' father's elatm,
W&‘h

DITE: Are these all in the sams elain?

ﬁ.m nhnmmm*mm

MR, TURCOTTE: umunmudc,xm
S5 @dould g in as an exhibit,

M+REER I think the tw statenents, one respecting
the witness® nets, and the ether respecting his
father's nets, should beth g in. I thimk they
mmpnuuumu.

nqmmmmdmﬂm

THE SUB-COMMIS SIONER: Y think they ought to be admitted
&8 exhibits.

MR, TURCOTTE: The first ome that was marked as
Rahibit A" for identiffcstien s & etatemest of
mmxmmmumumm
mmmmunmammmh«
‘¥hat 13 the second statement? Is 162 stmiler

mt

M. RIOE: The second one is a statement of thefather's




w

" mmmm.

-.m Mnﬁtuunnnuﬁbu.

MR ANE: The firet creshould,tee, your Nemowr.
Mhnm:u-rk ﬂ;unmmcrﬁ.
mlnu' Tt is the same thing: Wast & g.i
_f’ffj’f“u-uaumm other, Ome 1s & statement
dmnmmmumumum
mu&m of his Wumm
were seld te the camnery,

TEE SUB-COMMISSIONER: Well I uwnderstood it differemtly,
1 wderstoed the first statement that was j
mmt *l'mmnmumumm
m#qmnﬁmumw
mum..-nu

MR, RICE: My information is that he sold the nets
direst, HNe says that he didn's,

THE SUB-OOMMISSIONER: That is right,

.nm “MI““I‘&‘!

m IOMER: Se that it could net be admitted

; “‘ﬁ“uv |
l. lﬂh But !-nttmnmmt ms
‘ m proves that. The ealy ® ing is that
mu-smutu.mummn
THE SUB-OMAISSIONER: Well, it may go in as =
axhibis with thet explanation, Mr, Rice.
MR. RICE: hq well, your Honmour,
THE um: Rxhibit "A® Tor mm-m
will h mltd as Exhibds &4,
{RXNIBIT "A* PR IDENTIFICAT ION MARKED
EXRIEN NO, &)4




wﬂiunnuuumts.
_ (NET FIATEMENT MARKED RXHIBIT NO. 5).

_mm !lnﬁ‘btm.mm.un
mm- wmlmlul-m

cmmmm lﬂ.ﬂo

MR, RICE: I might be mislesding your Nemour _
‘mmnwumnhmx.unm
‘!M' nets for $415.00,

Tour nets were sold for $415.00, is the wight?

i Yeh

Q That is it,

MR, TUROGFTE: I would just 1ike te point éwt befere I
forget, your Homour, that item Ne, 7 on the
fmemmvcmhm
um xr-vmnu.nmm
i m. Shat 1is aot shown on Otﬁ-' mﬁt!
Skh Mh?umnumnd
mydhu-hﬂl- Itﬂ&thymm&tc)
P

THESBORETARY: Exhibvits 4 and S,

n.nm M,nmiﬁmmumtﬂ,
mmumm.

m !u,uuummndm
5 lulﬂttbors. .
M. REE If 1t had been found It weuld have been
| shows on those exhibits,

n.m The other twe are shown umaccoumted for,
Well, items Nos, 11 and 12 are showm on Bxhibit
b a5 umocounted for, Now may I sak another




THE SUB.OOMMIBSIONER: Oh, 1 understand se.

MR. RICE: I am abandoning nething. I apparently mis.
Lok you. I was under the impression frem the
mz&:xhnbmn:&&.m

ntﬁ.mmummcmmwn
that the nete were soM by the Custedim for that
_—ﬁ,-wnnnmx.
n.m L thought I heard you say tha ¢ you
thought that was esrrect.
n.u-r Tes, thet might be correct.
um Nere is the position I am in, that I
ﬂ““pnﬂmth‘mﬂmu
" give some mare evidence at the Coast, depending on
the pesition. That is the point, and I Stk it
MR, REXE: It would be up teo us to get the cammery
eruuuuthnm.
mmmm.ummmm

RICES It would appeer from what the witness'
statemsit is that he did not sell thefets amd
that the Oustedian mld those mts for $415.00,
which he said when I suggested to him that he
mhn direct. Ne ssld that he 4id not sd

it e Y 3




lln». It does mt mtter, Iden's think, whe
seld them,
THE SUB-OMMISEONER: And you have nething e show
| Mhat Shis ma, of course, 414 sell them diresss
.qm u.xm.anuuau.
xwwmxhu‘mmm
»mmmm.ﬁuum
mua,m.ummmmnMa
mmtvdnnurm'm last
maau.nu--m,mmnum
n“unlhnwtrduumtu
Sure 1t must be sold. If s, please send
.mmnnntmnﬁmd
mm-m«—qmw n
iq-uhwuln!uhhdd
Some very seom,”
That is referring te thuuwmthr‘.u
Rothing in that letter really timt says that
he 5614 1t W the commery. The 18tter is addressed
Yo the Custodian,really,authorising the Custsdan
%o sell. That isall,
-.ua-m: AllL wight, Nr. ikune,




Sase Jeo, 616

PERSONAL PROPERIY GIAIN

- m.&
- a.w

Trans. 2, Line 29 « The net amount should be $574.00, mot $594.00.
(Claim of $1235.,00 less Custodian eredit of
$661.00 leaves net amount of $574.00. See alec
Bxhibit 1),

Item 10 on Bxhibit 1 is listed under the heading
"Scld for” as 'Nil', Item 10 was mld for
$25.00, (See Exhibit 3.)

§187.00 $180.00

Witnesses: C,P.jeckie-$ppreiser,
prove sale by
y&e®, -'
Ref. - Exhibit "A* filed as Ex. 4 & Bx.5. |

(b) Nets walued by
claimant at $650,00 %

Witness: [, G, Shears ~ to pove mle
by*tender,&o",
Extract of list of nets seld
to Great Vest Cannery ia
mn&.mt— :
Records in Office of € iianj
Custodian Receipts dated
6, :n.zs, sam.xvo. o
and «wmm
B/ unhodu- »

be filed in support
of

&y

8 -

mu AT £iled as Bxhik

and Exhibit 5, (See Trans,
nTl and Trans,l0 -
Line 3

Declared, not found,

F. G. Shears = to prove Net
sut.ntcmdnwhﬂl
4 and 5,




$ 50.00 ¥o account, theft, ete,
Witaesss ¥, O, Bhears.
Oust .Ne,1058 - ,/w x “’ 245~ 1% - mtm

Not removed from Great West Camnery Net House
(runlnhm).’bt.huuts.

e 3
Witness: H:‘u prove sale

Ref, - Exhibit "A" filed as
Exhibit 4, and Exhibit
Se

Cust.No,1059 = 900 loose corks = $20,00

Not removed from Great West Camnery Net Howse,
(reason unknown). Ref, Exhibit 5,

Ref,- Exhibit "A* filed as
Exhibit 4, and Bhibit 5,

&.n'
SR LT T T T — Bequired
1 {a)
1 (a) () (c) (@)

2 and 3, dated Jan, 6.:‘.‘ &.
Feb.9,Feb.12/43, ecopy

in Custodian's Office.




‘ h. Of mlillnt ARUBE, Zostwnemd
mm1m File " Toshd

A5 & LD

' m (‘mt volh")' (
{Sale |10%
of

Total Claim for Claim for
m&u] fald, Nets Sold
lared Not Found Declared
“m" Now Not Found,
ing & Recorded

1005.00
430,00

Claim for
goods
Declared
Not Found,
Regorded
Now Missing,
& Sold Not
Paid




w. and
o Nariyeshi AKUNE,

P. O, hm’

Raymond, Alberta.

Dear Sir: g

Commissioc
Case No. &6
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourselfl covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $203.50.

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for 9.7

and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. $ .M

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




